

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 252 of 2023

Smt. Ningthoujam Surodhoni DeviPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

31.03.2023

As prayed for by Mr. L. Stevenson, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner, list this case again on 03.04.2023.

JUDGE

Sapana