

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 252 of 2023

Smt. Ningthoujam Surodhoni Devi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.04.2023

Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned Government Advocate appearing for the official respondents.

The learned Government Advocate prays for taking up this matter day after tomorrow so as to enable him to get necessary instructions from the authorities.

As prayed for, list this case again on 05.04.2023 in the motion column.

As an interim measure and till the next date, the parties are directed to maintain status-quo as on today.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong