

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 252 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 295 of 2023

Smt. Ningthoujam Surodhoni DeviPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.04.2023

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 252 of 2023, Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appeared for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 295 of 2023 and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA appeared for the State respondents.

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel submitted before this Court that Mr. Ahanthem Arunkumar Singh has been appointed as counsel for Naorem Birahari College, Khundrakpam and accordingly, learned counsel prays for taking up these matters tomorrow.

As no Vakalatnama has been filed to represent the said governing body in connection with the present case, list these cases again on 6th April, 2023 for consideration of the prayer for passing interim order.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE