

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 252 of 2023

With

W.P. (C) No. 295 of 2023

Smt. Ningthoujam Surodhoni Devi

....Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

10.10.2023

[1] Present Ms. Kh. Nirmala, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 252 of 2023; and Mr. A. Arunkumar, learned counsel for the private respondent in both the writ petition.

[2] Ms. L. Monomala, learned G.A, seeks some time to file counter affidavit in W.P. (C) No. 295 of 2023.

[3] Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 295 of 2023, has no objection.

[4] List on 20.11.2023.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet