

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 252 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 295 of 2023**

Smt. Ningthoujam Surodhoni Devi.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

19.02.2024

[1] Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned senior counsel for respondent Nos. 7 to 9, submits that vakalatnama has been wrongly filed in the present case and he and his colleague names be deleted from this case.

[2] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Rupachandra, Mr. Shahidur Rahman, Ms. Y. Reenda Devi and Ms. L. Sanjeeka Devi from the cause list and reflect the name of Mr. M. Rarry, learned special counsel on behalf of the respondent, from the cause list.

[3] Also present Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. K. Mercy, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[4] List on 14.03.2024.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring