

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.252 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.295 of 2023

Smt Ningthoujam Surodhoni Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
13.12.2024

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 in WP(C) No.295 of 2023 prays for an adjournment as the learned senior counsel is not available. Ms.Nirmala, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.114 of 2023 and Mr.M.Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Nikita, learned counsel for the respondents have no objection.

State respondents has already filed counter affidavit.

Pleadings are complete.

List on 24.1.2025 for hearing.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit