

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 252 of 2023 with
W.P. (C) No. 295 of 2023**

Smt. Ningthoujam Surodhoni Devi

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11.07.2025

Ms. Kh. Maria, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 2(two) week's time to clarify whether the case is survived or not.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned sr. counsel for the respondent, Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3 & 4 have no objection.

List these cases on 01.08.2025

Interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba